<b>⊘</b> u	bstitute Form PTO-1:595	997	•	11-19-1999	1				
			) SH						
	5-12-97 mmissioner of Patents and Trade		III	101171191	Ź				
<u>C0</u>	inimissioner of Faterits and Trade.		nạl	•	4				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael C. Stinson; John W. Templer, Jr.;  Dyron Clower	i	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Mr. Payroll Corporation</li> <li>1600 W. 7th Street, Suite 800</li> <li>Fort Worth, Texas 76102</li> </ol>						
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		·						
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment		Additional na No	mes/addresses attached? □ Ye	s 🖩				
	☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ JUN 0 8 1999 🔀			8	6591 08				
	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		J. M.	12 1999	/8543				
4	Execution Date: May 8, 1997  Application number(s) or petent number(s):			97	PT0				
4.	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 1997</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s):</li> </ul>								
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No								
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1						
7. Total fee (37 CFR  John F. Hayden  ■ Enclosed			CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b> d to charge deposit account						
		1 ;	If the fee abo account, a di attached. Pl	ount number: <b>06-1050</b> ove is being charged to deposit  uplicate copy of this cover sheet  ease apply any additional charge  o our Deposit Account No. 06-10	es, or				
	DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a and the attached is the original document.									
	John F. Hayden, Reg. No. 37,640	( X	tayl	May 12, 1997					
	Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, a	attachments,	Date and document: 3					
				VICTIVE 18	RFOFIVED				
				77C.718	N N				
•				<b>88</b> 866	F)				
,	\								
06/1° 01 F	9/1997 TTDN11 00000054 08854326 C:581 40.00 OP								

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0132

## ASSIGNMENT.

For valuable consideration, we, Michael C. Stinson, of Fort Worth, Texas; John W.
Templer, Jr. of Fort Worth, Texas and Dyron Clower of Fort Worth, Texas hereby assign to Mr. Payroll
Corporation, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 1600 W. 7th Street, Suite 800, Fort Worth,
Texas 76102, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an
application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CHECK CASHING, filed, and
assigned U.S. Serial Number, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed is said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at FORT WORTH, TEXAS
this 8th day of May 1997  Michael C. Stinson  L.S
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> : :ss. COUNTY OF <u>TARRANT</u> :
Before me this 8th day of May, 1997, personally appeared
Michael C. Stinson known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.    Larter   Notary Public   Notary Publi
a Administration of the second
[Notary's Seal Here]  My Commission Expires: 1-13  DIANE B. CARTER  Notary Public  STATE OF TEXAS  My Comm. Exp. 01/13/99

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0133

 In Witness When	EOE I hereto set my	hand and seal at Fe	PRT WORTH, TX	
this & the day	of <u>May</u> ,	1099	wer yyoring 1 p	
uns <u> </u>	01 //149	$\frac{1}{2}$		T C
•	John W. Templer,	Jr.	`	L.S.
State of $\frac{\int E}{\int E}$	XAS:	,		
County of $\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$	PRRANT:	SS.		
Befo	ore me this 8th	_ day of	, 19 <u>97</u> , personally appe	eared
	cknowledged that he/s	she executed the same	me is subscribed to the fore as his/her free act and deed	
	Dia	ne B. Carter	_	
CONTRACTOR	CARTER Notary Pub	lic	<del></del>	
Notary STATE O	Public B	ssion Expires: /-/3 -	99	
In Witness Wher	EOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at <u>Fo</u> g	ET WORTH TX	
	of May,			,
				L.S.
	Dyron Clower			
STATE OF $\frac{78}{2}$	: XAS ::			
County of $\mathcal{T}$	ARRANT :	SS.		
Befo	ore me this 8 <sup>th</sup>	_day of <u>May</u>	, 19 <u>97</u> , personally appe	eared
			abscribed to the foregoing A and deed for the purposes	
	De	ane B. Carte	- 10	
	Notary Pub			
DIANE B. Notary Segrate O My Comm. E		ssion Expires: 1-13	-99	

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010239 FRAME: 0134